1 of 25 110100
FEATURES
� BCD coded century, year, month, date, day,
hours, minutes, and seconds with automatic
leap year compensation valid up to the year
2100
� Programmable Watchdog Timer and RTC
Alarm

� Optional industrial temperature range -40°C
to +85°C (DS1500 only)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1500XXX
            blank commercial temp range
N industrial temp range
       blank 32-pin DIP
      E 32-pin TSOP
   Y 5V operation
W 3.3V operation
DS1510X          DIP Module
Y 5V
W 3.3V
PIN ASSIGNMENT
DS1500/DS1510
Y2KC Watchdog RTC with NV Control
PRELIMINARY
Package Dimension Information can be found at:
http:\\www.Dalsemi.com/datasheets/mechdwg.html
DS1500/DS1510
 2 of 25
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCCI - Supply Voltage
A0-A4 - Address Inputs
DQ0-DQ7 - Data I/O
CS - RTC Chip Select Input
OE - RTC Output Enable Input
WE - RTC Write Enable Input
IRQ - Interrupt Output (open drain)
PWR - Power-On Output (open drain)
RST - Reset Output (open drain)
KS - Kickstart Input
SQW - Square wave output
VBAT - Backup Battery Supply
VBAUX - Auxiliary Battery Supply
CEI - RAM Chip Enable Input
CEO - RAM Chip Enable Output
VCCO - RAM Power Supply Output
X1, X2 - 32.768 kHz Crystal pins
GND - Ground
DESCRIPTION
The DS1500/DS1510 is a full function, year 2000 compliant, real-time clock/calendar (RTC) with an